



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. RB 20 051**  
**DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA**  
**DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT PHASE I - CONTRACT 4**  
**REBID - CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010833-03**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>WEEKS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.</b>	<b>C &amp; J CONTRACTING</b>
	<b>850 LIGON SPRINGS ROAD</b>	<b>P. O. BOX 704</b>
	<b>TUSCUMBIA, AL 35674</b>	<b>RUSSELLVILLE, AL 35653</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>38920</b>	<b>35653</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>140 Days</b>	<b>140 Days</b>

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
1.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Install Only Per LF	1,000 LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 92,000.00
2.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer Ductile Iron Pipe (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) 0' - 8' Cut Install Only Per LF	100 LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00
3.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 8' - 10' Cut Install Only Per LF	1,100LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 105,050.00
4.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 10' - 12' Cut Install Only Per LF	100 LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 92.65	\$ 9,265.00
5.	Clean Up Erosion Control and Seeding Furnish and Install Per EA	2,200 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00

**BID TABULATION (continued)**

**THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT  
PHASE I - CONTRACT 4 REBID  
CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010833-03**

WEEKS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

C & J CONTRACTING

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
6.	Bypass Pumping for 12" sewer main Furnish and Install Per EA	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7.	6" Sewer Service Re-Connection with casing at ditch crossing Furnish and Install Per EA	2EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
8.	6" Sewer Service Re-Connections Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9.	4" Sewer Service Re-Connection (Main Building) Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
10.	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Furnish and Install Per EA	5 EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
11	Rip Rap (Class II) for slopes along Ditch Crossing Furnish and Install Per TON	60 TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00
12	Aggregate Stone for Unstable Foundation (where needed and approved by Engineer) Furnish and Install Per TON	40 TONS	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00
13	Class B Concrete Pipe Encasement at Ditch and Complete Cap Near the Lagoon Area Crossing Furnish and Install Per LF	100 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	Class "B" Concrete (Around Manholes; Connection and Misc Items) Furnish and Install Per CY	20 CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00

**BID TABULATION (continued)**

**THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT  
PHASE I - CONTRACT 4 REBID  
CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010833-03**

WEEKS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC

C & J CONTRACTING

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
15	Modifications Near Influent Box/Splitter Noted on Sheet 6 of 8 in the Plans. Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,150.00
16	Provide Re-Connection of Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Main at New Manhole Station 1 + 21.56 Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 315,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 333,265.00</b>



**BID TABULATION**

**CONTRACT NO. RB 20 051**  
**DATE: SEPTEMBER 23, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.**  
**OWNER: THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA**  
**DESCRIPTION: PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT PHASE I - CONTRACT 4**  
**REBID - CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010833-03**

<b>CONTRACTOR:</b>	<b>REV CONSTRUCTION INC.</b>	<b>ROBINSON &amp; SONS CONST.</b>
	<b>5801 GROVER BURCHFIELD DR</b>	<b>80 FIFTH AVENUE</b>
	<b>TUSCALOOSA, AL 35401</b>	<b>HALEYVILLE, AL 35565</b>
<b>REG. NO.:</b>	<b>40131</b>	<b>16108</b>
<b>BOND:</b>	<b>5%</b>	<b>5%</b>
<b>START:</b>	<b>10 Days</b>	<b>10 Days</b>
<b>COMPLETE:</b>	<b>140 Days</b>	<b>140 Days</b>

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
1.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 0' - 8' Cut Install Only Per LF	1,000 LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200,000.00
2.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer Ductile Iron Pipe (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) 0' - 8' Cut Install Only Per LF	100 LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
3.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 8' - 10' Cut Install Only Per LF	1,100LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 220,000.00
4.	Installation of 24" Sanitary Sewer SDR 26 (Including pipe, bedding, ancillary materials) PVC Pipe 10' - 12' Cut Install Only Per LF	100 LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
5.	Clean Up Erosion Control and Seeding Furnish and Install Per EA	2,200 LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 154,000.00

**BID TABULATION (continued)**

**THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT  
PHASE I - CONTRACT 4 REBID  
CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010833-03**

REV CONSTRUCTION INC

ROBINSON & SONS CONST.

<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quan</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Total Price for Item</b>
6.	Bypass Pumping for 12" sewer main Furnish and Install Per EA	1 LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
7.	6" Sewer Service Re-Connection with casing at ditch crossing Furnish and Install Per EA	2EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
8.	6" Sewer Service Re-Connections Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
9.	4" Sewer Service Re-Connection (Main Building) Furnish and Install Per EA	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10.	60" Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manholes (includes Base, Risers, Cones, Steps, Gaskets, Pipe Boots, Frames, Cover and Stone Foundation for manhole) Furnish and Install Per EA	5 EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	Rip Rap (Class II) for slopes along Ditch Crossing Furnish and Install Per TON	60 TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
12	Aggregate Stone for Unstable Foundation (where needed and approved by Engineer) Furnish and Install Per TON	40 TONS	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
13	Class B Concrete Pipe Encasement at Ditch and Complete Cap Near the Lagoon Area Crossing Furnish and Install Per LF	100 LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	Class "B" Concrete (Around Manholes; Connection and Misc Items) Furnish and Install Per CY	20 CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00

**BID TABULATION (continued)**

**THE SEWAGE DISPOSAL BOARD OF THE CITY OF RED BAY, ALABAMA  
PROPOSED CITY OF RED BAY SEWER TRUNK LINE UPGRADE PROJECT  
PHASE I - CONTRACT 4 REBID  
CWSRF PROJECT NO. CS010833-03**

REV CONSTRUCTION INC

ROBINSON & SONS CONST.

Item No.	Description of Item	Quan	Unit Price	Total Price for Item	Unit Price	Total Price for Item
15	Modifications Near Influent Box/Splitter Noted on Sheet 6 of 8 in the Plans. Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	Provide Re-Connection of Existing 8" Gravity Sewer Main at New Manhole Station 1 + 21.56 Furnish and Install Per LS	1 LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>				<b>\$ 474,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 774,000.00</b>

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids, received on September 23, 2021 @ 10 :00 A.M. by the Sewage Disposal Board of the City of Red Bay Proposed City of Red Bay Sewer Trunk Line Upgrade Project Phase I - Contract 4 Rebid (Installation) CWSRF Project No. CS01088-03

UTILITY ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC



Roderick A. Hawkins. P.E.

